1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

DOWNSTATE

N.Y.C.

PLANNAME

HIP 99(COMP) & HIP DEMO 99

HIP 02

HIP BI-LINK

HIP TOTAL

ELDERPLAN SHMO

BRONX PHSP

MANHATTAN PHSP

HEALTH PLUS PREPAID HLTH
METROPOLITAN HEALTH PLAN
U.S. HEALTH CARE, INC.
AETNA HEALTH PLANS OF NY
EMPIRE BC/BS HEALTHNET
OXFORD HEALTH PLANS OF NY
CIGNA HEALTHCARE OF NY, INC
COMPREHENSIVE CARE MGT
MANAGED HEALTH, INC.

MANAGED HEALTHCARE SYS

NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH SERV

DEC
55,957
2,291
36
58,284
112
29,124
22,455
14,193

47,382

23,944

3,456

43,532

401

32,196

20,621

JAN
55,522
2,253
34
57,809
108
28,627
21,558
14,077

48,194

23,634

4,002

43,220

417

31,813

20,314

DIS-
ENROLL

2,305
46

2
2,353

1,390

1,194

610

2,717

1,101

234

1,834

1,449

1,359

NEW
ENROLL

1,870
8

0
1,878

893

297

494

3,529

791

780

1,522

24

1,066

1,052

PERCENT
CHANGE

-0.78%

-1.66%

-5.56%

-0.81%

-3.57%

-1.71%

-3.99%

-0.82%

1.71%

-1.29%

100.00%

15.80%

-0.72%

0.00%

3.99%

100.00%

-1.19%

-1.49%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

DOWNSTATE

N.Y.C.

DOWNSTATE

PLANNAME

HEALTHFIRST PHSP, INC.

ST. BARNABAS COMM HLTH
METLIFE (HMO)

UNIVERSAL HEALTH PLAN
NEIGHBORHOOD HLTH PROV
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
ABC HEALTH PLAN

GENESIS HEALTHPLAN, INC.
BETTER HEALTH PLAN, INC.
COMMUNITY CHOICE HEALTH PL
N.Y. HOSP COMMUN HLTH PLAN
CARE PLUS HEALTH PLAN
COMMUNTIY PREMIER PLUS
NYS CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN

TOTAL

DEC

50,609

7,800

619

13,769

5,509

3,195

5,556

626

1,038

3,636

1,331

2,482

4,642

396,515

JAN

50,846

7,894

603

14,198

5,451

3,199

5,233

60

972

4,112

1,575

2,857

4,913

395,691

DIS-
ENROLL

3,197

545

25

983

330

169

568

578

94

283

145

246

523

21,943

NEW
ENROLL

3,434

639

1,412

272

173

245

12

28

759

389

621

794

21,119

PERCENT
CHANGE

0.47%

1.21%

-2.58%

3.12%

-1.05%

0.13%

-5.81%

-90.42%

-6.36%

13.09%

18.33%

15.11%

5.84%

-0.21%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

ALBANY

ALLEGANY

BROOME

CATTARAUGUS

PLANNAME

CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYS HLTH

WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, , INC.

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
HUM HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS
TOTAL

HEALTHCHOICE-OGDEN
HEALTHCHOICE-DEPNER
HEALTHCHOICE-SALE
HEALTHCHOICE-GRAHAM
HEALTHCHOICE-LAWRENCE
HEALTHCHOICE-COCH
HEALTHCHOICE-GULATI
HEALTHCHOICE-CUSUMANO
TOTAL

BROOME MC PLAN-SMA
BROOME MC PLAN-DRISCOLL
BROOME MC PLAN-CHENANGO
BROOME MC PLAN-LOURDES
BROOME MC PLAN-DYGERT
BROOME MC PLAN-GIORDANO
BROOME MC PLAN-SAED
BROOME MC PLAN-BHARD

WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, , INC.

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
OMH-PATEL,ARJUN MD P.C.
TOTAL

COMMUNITY BLUE HMO

DEC

5,047
2,090
2,297

15
9,449

274
429
97
239
54

13
33
1,148

712
71
411
1,651
13
155

562

1,160

4,746

2,100

JAN

5,119
2,072
2,416

32
9,639

288
410
97
240
58

13

66
1,181
698
74
400
1,684
150
604
1,229

4,861

2,023

DIS-
ENROLL

596
230
275

0
1,101

23
43
3
12
3
0
0
1
85

56
3
43
167
19
42
107

443

218

NEW
ENROLL

668
212
394
17
1,291

37
24
3
13
7

0

0
34
118

42

32
200

14

84

176

558

141

PERCENT
CHANGE

1.43%
-0.86%
5.18%
113.33%
2.01%

5.11%
-4.43%
0.00%
0.42%
7.41%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
2.87%

-1.97%
4.23%
-2.68%
2.00%
-30.77%
-3.23%
0.00%
0.00%
7.47%
5.95%
66.67%
2.42%

-3.67%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

CHAUTAUQUA

CHEMUNG

CLINTON

COLUMBIA

CORTLAND

DELAWARE

PLANNAME

COMMUNITY BLUE HMO
PRIORITY CARE/FAMILY HLTH
PRIORITY CARE/WESTFIELD
PRIORITY CARE/BISHOP
PRIORITY CARE/DESHPANDE
PRIORITY CARE/LANDIS
PRIORITY CARE/BARTHOLOMEW
PRIORITY CARE/PARIKH

HUM HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS
TOTAL

SOUTHERN TIER PEDIATRICS PC
TWIN TIER PHYS MGMT HMO
TOTAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO

CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYS HLTH P
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
TOTAL

HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL CO
BETTER HEALTH PLAN, INC.

NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

WELLCARE
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
TOTAL

DEC

672
671
527

147

80
92
2,208

3,333
2,089
5,422

1,135

392
582
757
1,731

217
223

244
335
579

JAN

808
665
498

141

74
170
2,374

3,406
2,080
5,486

1,027

414
571
786
1,771

243
249

236
342
578

DIS-
ENROLL

55
45
56
1
10
1

0

9
23
200

240
123
363

169

46
68
81
195

30
30

30
61
91

NEW
ENROLL

191
39
27

w o ok~

101
366

313
114
427

61

68
57
110
235

56
56

22
68
90

PERCENT
CHANGE

20.24%
-0.89%
-5.50%

0.00%
-4.08%
-12.50%
0.00%
-7.50%
84.78%
7.52%

2.19%
-0.43%
1.18%

-9.52%

5.61%
-1.89%
3.83%
2.31%

0.00%
11.98%
11.66%

-3.28%
2.09%
-0.17%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

DUTCHESS

ERIE

GENESEE

GREENE

HERKIMER

PLANNAME

WELLCARE
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
TOTAL

ERIE PCMP |

ERIE PCMP 1lI-UNIV MED SVS
ERIE PCMP IlII-MEDICAL GRP WNY
ERIE PCMP IlI-CPCP GROUP INC
ERIE PCMP IlII-TOTAL

ERIE PCMP II-ROSENTHAL

ERIE PCMP II-POTHEL
INDEPENDENT HEALTH ASSOC
COMMUNITY BLUE HMO

ERIE PCMP II-A SPECIAL CARE
BUFFALO COMMUN HEALTH
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

INDEPENDENT HEALTH ASSOC
PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
TOTAL

WELLCARE

CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYS HLTH P
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
TOTAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO

HUM HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS INC.

TOTAL

DEC

1,771
1,086
2,857

721
810
200
656
1,666
945
490
15,094
5,546
4,018
4,422
15,343
48,245

661
161
822

945
762
336
2,043

274
23
297

JAN

1,847
68
1,915

705
791
195
647
1,633
921
482
14,948
5,481
4,009
4,422
15,331
47,932

658
169
827

938
801
316
2,055

25
25

DIS-
ENROLL

309
1,034
1,343

57

35

10

24

69

44

27
1,224
400
178
376
1,035
3,410

68
17
85

64
46
46
156
274

275

NEW
ENROLL

385
16
401

41

16

5

15

36

20

19
1,078
335
169
376
1,023
3,097

65
25
90

57
85
26
168

PERCENT
CHANGE

4.29%
-93.74%
-32.97%

-2.22%
-2.35%
-2.50%
-1.37%
-1.98%
-2.54%
-1.63%
-0.97%
-1.17%
-0.22%

0.00%
-0.08%
-0.65%

-0.45%
4.97%
0.61%

-0.74%
5.12%
-5.95%
0.59%

-100.00%
8.70%
-91.58%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

LIVINGSTON

MONROE

NASSAU

NIAGARA

ONEIDA

PLANNAME

BLUE CHOICE-BLUE CHOICE OPT
PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
TOTAL

PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
BLUE CHOICE-BLUE CHOICE OPT
INDEPENDENT LIVING FOR SEN
TOTAL

SANUS HEALTH PLAN OF GNY
HIP/NASSAU COUNTY

U.S. HEALTHCARE, INC.
CHOICECARE OF LONG ISLAND
HEALTHFIRST PHSP, INC.
GENESIS HEALTHPLAN, INC.
BETTER HEALTH PLAN HMO
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

INDEPENDENT HEALTH ASSOC
COMMUNITY BLUE HMO
BETTER HEALTH PLAN HMO
HUM HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

HUM HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

DEC

309
462
771

8,254
18,583
317
27,154

1,243
1,832
1,170
1,532
4,622
2,277

1,092
13,770

5,766
1,659
13
173
1,329
8,940

286
2,996
3,282

JAN

323
455
778

8,059
18,174
313
26,546

1,199
1,758
1,121
1,481
4,484
2,254

1,121
13,418

5,555
1,730
17
223
1,290
8,815

337
3,007
3,344

DIS-
ENROLL

41
32
73

501
1,192
14
1,707

151
246
137
213
569
290

96
1,704

709
197

26
174
1,108

24
281
305

NEW
ENROLL

55
25
80

306
783
10
1,099

107
172

88
162
431
267

125
1,352

498
268

76
135
983

75
292
367

PERCENT
CHANGE

4.53%
-1.52%
0.91%

-2.36%
-2.20%
-1.26%
-2.24%

-3.54%
-4.04%
-4.19%
-3.33%
-2.99%
-1.01%
-100.00%
2.66%
-2.56%

-3.66%

4.28%
30.77%
28.90%
-2.93%
-1.40%

17.83%
0.37%
1.89%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

ONONDAGA

ONTARIO

ORANGE

OSWEGO

OTSEGO

PUTNAM

RENSSELAER

PLANNAME

SYRACUSE PHSP

TRAVELERS HEALTH NETWORK
BETTER HEALTH PLAN, INC.

NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

BLUE CHOICE-BLUE CHOICE OPT
PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
TOTAL

WELLCARE

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
GENESIS HEALTHPLAN, INC.
CARE PLUS HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

TRAVELERS HEALTH NETWORK
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
TOTAL

PRUDENTIAL HEALTH PLAN NY

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYS HLTH P
TOTAL

DEC

8,109
2,187

3,843
14,140

906
315
1,221

1,845

286
3,498
1,750
7,379

1,189
732
1,921

502
157
659

403

1,530

915
2,158
4,603

JAN

8,151
2,107

3,845
14,103

935
324
1,259

1,779

93
3,525
1,783
7,180

1,157
726
1,883

12
156
168

406

1,661

896
2,265
4,822

DIS-
ENROLL

251
158

1
247
657

94
34
128

224
195
457
239
1,115

105
70
175

490
15
505

47

142
119
206
467

NEW
ENROLL

293
78
0
249
620

123
43
166

158

484
272
916

73
64
137

14
14

50

273
100
313
686

PERCENT
CHANGE

0.52%
-3.66%
-100.00%
0.05%
-0.26%

3.20%
2.86%
3.11%

-3.58%
-67.48%
0.77%
1.89%
-2.70%

-2.69%
-0.82%
-1.98%

-97.61%
-0.64%
-74.51%

0.74%

8.56%
-2.08%
4.96%
4.76%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

ROCKLAND

SARATOGA

SCHENECTADY

SCHOHARIE

SENECA

STEUBEN

PLANNAME

WESTCHESTER PHSP
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
BETTER HEALTH PLAN HMO
GENESIS HEALTHPLAN, INC.
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
MOHAWK VALLEY PHP, INC.

HUM HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS INC.

TOTAL

CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYS HLTH P
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
TOTAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYS HLTH P
TOTAL

BLUE CHOICE-BLUE CHOICE OPT
PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
TOTAL

TWIN TIER PHYS MGMT HMO
SOUTHERN TIER PEDIATRICS PC
TOTAL

DEC

1,512
1,077
13
379
3,572
6,553

199
2,021

230
2,451

2,778
2,056
4,834

324
43
367

403
55
458

2,030
88
2,118

JAN

1,510
1,041
16
435
3,572
6,574

192
2,056

251
2,499

2,760
2,100
4,860

296
40
336

396
47
443

2,076
84
2,160

DIS-
ENROLL

193
115
0
64
366
738

42
302

37
382

196

154

350

48

54

60

69

121

127

NEW
ENROLL

191
79
3
120
366
759

35
337

58
430

178

198

376

20

23

53

54

167

169

PERCENT
CHANGE

-0.13%
-3.34%
23.08%
14.78%
0.00%
0.32%

-3.52%
1.73%
-100.00%
9.13%
1.96%

-0.65%
2.14%
0.54%

-8.64%
-6.98%
-8.45%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

SUFFOLK

SULLIVAN

TIOGA

ULSTER

WARREN

WASHINGTON

WAYNE

PLANNAME

SANUS HEALTH PLAN OF GNY
HIP/SUFFOLK COUNTY
CHOICECARE OF LONG ISLAND
U.S. HEALTHCARE, INC.
HEALTHFIRST PHSP, INC.
SUFFOLK HEALTH PLAN HMO
METLIFE (HMO)

BETTER HEALTH PLAN HMO
GENESIS HEALTHPLAN, INC.
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
TOTAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH PLAN HMO
WELLCARE OF NEW YORK, INC.
TOTAL

COMPRE CARE PHSP

COMPRE CARE PHSP

BLUE CHOICE-BLUE CHOICE OPT

PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
TOTAL

DEC

967
1,517
3,447
1,022
3,139
6,353

976

14

561

1,185
19,181

1,519
314
402
716
934

1,968

2,902

1,087
816
566

161
727

JAN

923
1,493
3,441

985
2,999
6,394

929

13

561

1,244
18,982

1,459
319
375
694
901

2,177

3,078

1,057
741
517

165
682

DIS-
ENROLL

99
155
292
101
414
612
127

93
129
2,025

169
31
68
99

117

199

316

113

109
76

16
92

NEW
ENROLL

55
131
286

64
274
653

80

93
188
1,826

109
36
41
77
84

408

492
83
34
27

20
47

PERCENT
CHANGE

-4.55%
-1.58%
-0.17%
-3.62%
-4.46%

0.65%
-4.82%
-7.14%

0.00%

4.98%
-1.04%

-3.95%

1.59%
-6.72%
-3.07%
-3.53%
10.62%

6.06%
-2.76%
-9.19%
-8.66%

2.48%
-6.19%



1998 MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ENROLLMENT AND DISENROLLMENT

UPSTATE

WESTCHESTER

YATES

UPSTATE

COMBINED

PLANNAME

WESTCHESTER PHSP
HIP/WESTCHESTER COUNTY
INDEPENDENT HEALTH HMO
GENESIS HEALTHPLAN, INC.
COMMUNITY CHOICE HEALTH PL
BETTER HEALTH PLAN HMO
OXFORD HEALTH PLANS
COMPREHENSIVE CARE MGT
NY S CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN
TOTAL

BLUE CHOICE-BLUE CHOICE OPT
PREFERRED CARE ROCHESTER
TOTAL

TOTAL

NYC & UPSTATE TOTAL

DEC

12,476
1,473

7,051
5,652
256

61
2,075
28,946
427

17

444
240,367

636,882

JAN

12,714
1,620

7,170
5,389
247

59
2,266
29,466
439

10

449
238,145

633,836

DIS-
ENROLL

827
123

1

437
439
19

0

4

140
1,990

55

63

22,851

44,794

NEW
ENROLL

1,065
270

0

556
276
10

0

2

331
2,510

67

68

20,629

41,748

PERCENT
CHANGE

1.91%
9.98%
-100.00%
1.69%
-2.94%
-3.52%
0.00%
-3.28%
9.20%
1.80%

2.81%
-41.18%
1.13%

-0.92%

-0.48%



